REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Local Government** recommends **HB 2314** be amended on page 1, in line 13, by striking "Notwithstanding the provisions of K.S.A. 24-409 and 24-"; by striking all in lines 14 through 22 and inserting "Notwithstanding the provisions of K.S.A. 24-409 and 24-412, and amendments thereto, at the election of the board of directors of drainage district No. 2 of Finney county, Kansas, in 2013, one director shall be elected for a two-year term and two directors shall be elected for four-year terms. Prior to such election, the board of directors shall determine which board position shall have a term of two years and notify the county election officer. Election of directors thereafter shall be for four-year terms as provided in K.S.A. 24-409 and 24-412, and amendments thereto.";

On page 2, in line 13, by striking "Directors elected in any district in"; by striking all in lines 14 and 15; in line 17, by striking all after "elected"; in line 18, by striking "years" and inserting "as provided in K.S.A. 24-139a, and amendments thereto"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairpersor